## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 190**

Introduced by Davis, 43.

WHEREAS, Stapleton Public Schools ranked 2nd out of 249 school districts in math according to the Nebraska Performance Accountability System; and

WHEREAS, Stapleton Public Schools also ranked 27th in reading and 14th in science; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Stapleton Public Schools for its excellent rankings in the Nebraska Performance Accountability System.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Stapleton Public Schools.